COUNCIL
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City of Tupelo

Jason L. Shelton
Mayor

Water and Light
Johnny Timmons, Director

August 25, 2020

Mayor Jason L. Shelton and Council of the City of Tupelo
City of Tupelo
Tupelo, Mississippi 38801

Dear Mayor Shelton and Council Members:

I recommend the following bid award for consideration at your regular meeting on
Tuesday, September 1, 2020:

Bid No. 2020-027WL — Sources of Supply (12 Month Supply Bid) for Minor
Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab to the low qualified bid submitted by Paul
Smithey Construction Company as indicated on the attached bid tabulation.

If you have any questions, please let me know.
Yours very truly,

TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

. tr229720925
_otnny N Tin
Johnny N. Timmons
Manager

Attachment

320 North Front St. « P.O. Box 588 « Tupelo, Mississippi 38802-0588 « 662-841-6460 * Fax 662-841-6401



TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY
AUGUST 24, 2020

Materials

Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction

Section 1: Part 1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation

Diameter
4"

AERRERRRERERRERAR

Q00 R AR R QR
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Est. Qty.
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
6'- 10' cut
6'-10' cut
6'- 10' cut
10'- 16’ cut
10'- 16’ cut
10'- 16 cut
Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut

6'- 10' cut

6'- 10" cut

6'- 10' cut

10'- 16' cut

10' - 16' cut

10'- 16' cut

Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut

6'- 10" cut

6'- 10' cut

6'- 10" cut

10'- 16' cut

10" - 16' cut

10'- 16' cut

Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

Length
0' - 300
301" - 700
701" +
0' - 300
301" - 700°
701" +
0' - 300
301" - 700
701" +
Lump Sum

0' - 300
301' - 700
701" +
0' - 300
301' - 700
701" +
0' - 300
301' - 700
701" +
Lump Sum

0' - 300
301' - 700
701"+
0' - 300'
301' - 700
701" +
0" - 300
301' - 700
701" +
Lump Sum

Bid Price per
Linear Ft
$13.20
$12.80
$12.45
$14.75
$14.40
$14.00
$23.75
$23.40
$23.05
$1.25

$16.26
$15.90
$15.60
$17.75
$17.40
$17.05
$26.80
$26.40
$26.05
$1.55

$27.05
$26.70
$26.40
$33.25
$32.90
$32.50
$42.30
$42.00
$41.65
$1.85




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY
AUGUST 24, 2020

Materials

Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction

Section 1: Part 1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation (cont'd)

Diameter Est. Qty. Length
10" 0'-6'cut 0'- 300
10" 0'-6'cut 301" - 700'
10" 0'-6'cut 701" +
10" 6'- 10' cut 0'- 300
10" 6'- 10' cut 301" - 700
10" 6'- 10' cut 701"+
10" 10'- 16’ cut 0'- 300
10" 10'- 16 cut 301" - 700'
10" 10'- 16’ cut 701" +
10" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum
12" 0'-6'cut 0'- 300
12" 0'-6'cut 301" - 700
12" 0'-6'cut 701" +
12" 6'- 10' cut 0'-300'
12" 6'- 10' cut 301" - 700'
12" 6'- 10' cut 701" +
12" 10'- 16 cut 0'- 300
12" 10'- 16’ cut 301" - 700
12" 10'- 16' cut 701" +
12" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum

Section 1: Part 2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services
Work Description Bid Unit

Manhole Installation
Standard Installation
Installation Over Existing Line

Tieing into Existing Manhole Lump Sum
Tieing into Existing Sewer Line Lump Sum
4" Sewer Tap Lump Sum
6" Sewer Tap Lump Sum
Install New Manhole Ring & Cover Lump Sum
Installation of Misc. Sewer Fittings per Hour

Bid/Vertical Ft.
Bid/Vertical Ft.

Bid Price per
Linear Ft
$28.75
$28.40
$28.00
$34.75
$34.35
$34.00
$43.80
$43.45
$43.20
$2.25

$30.25
$29.90
$29.50
$36.30
$35.95
$35.60
$45.35
$45.00
$44.65
$2.55

Bid Price/Unit

$182.70
$219.25
$680.40
$378.00
$528.00
$680.40
$226.80
$113.40




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

AUGUST 24, 2020

Materials

Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction

Section 1: Part 2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services (cont'd)

Manhole Height Adjustment

MH Height Adj. w/Cast Iron Riser Ring Lump Sum
MH Height Adj. w/Brick and Mortar Lump Sum
MH Height Adj. w/Concrete Donut Riser Lump Sum
MH Height Adj. - Riser 0 - 2 Feet Lump Sum
MH Height Adj. - Riser 2 - 4 Feet Lump Sum
MH Height Adj. - Riser 4 - 6 Feet Lump Sum
Sewer Pipe Bores

4" to 6" Pipe per LF
8" to 10" Pipe per LF
12" to 16" Pipe per LF

TOTAL SECTION 1

$53.00
$226.80
$226.80
$378.00
$528.00
$642.00

$36.00
$50.50
$63.00

$6,509.46

Section 2: Sewer Inspections and Cleaning

Work Description
Color TV/Video Inspection
Minimum Service Charge
8" to 12" Sewer Lines
15" to 18" Sewer Lines
21" to 24" Sewer Lines
Reverse Set-up

Pipe/Manhole Cleaning

Clean 8" to 10" Sewer Lines
Clean 12" to 15" Sewer Lines
Clean 18" to 21" Sewer Lines
Clean 24" and Larger Sewer Lines
Manhole Cleaning

Bid Unit

Lump Sum
per LF
per LF
per LF

Lump Sum

per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per Hour

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY
AUGUST 24, 2020

Materials

Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction

Section 2: Sewer Inspections and Cleaning (cont'd)

Root Removal in Sewers
8" Sewer Lines

10" Sewer Lines

12" Sewer Lines

Smoke Testing Sewer Lines
8" - 15" Sewer Lines
18" - 36" Sewer Lines

per LF
per LF
per LF

per LF
per LF

TOTAL SECTION 2

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid

No Bid

Section 3: Sewer Line Open-Cut Point Repairs

Diameter
8]!

Q Q@ xQ x®

10"
10"
10"
10"
10"

12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"

Est. Depth
0'-10'cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut
0'- 10" cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut

0'- 10" cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut
0'-10'cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut

0'- 10" cut
10' - 14' cut
14' - 18' cut
0'-10'cut
10' - 14' cut
14' - 18' cut

Length of Repair

0-10
0-10
0-10
10' - 20'
10" - 20'
10' - 20'

0-10
0-10
0-10
10" - 20'
10' - 20'
10" - 20'

0-10
0-10
0-10
10" - 20'
10" - 20°
10' - 20'

Bid Price per LF

$1,932.00
$1,932.00
$1,932.00
$2,315.00
$2,315.00
$2,315.00

$1,932.00
$1,932.00
$1,932.00
$2,315.00
$2,315.00
$2,315.00

$1,932.00
$1,932.00
$1,932.00
$2,315.00
$2,315.00
$2,315.00




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY
AUGUST 24, 2020

Materials

Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction

Section 3: Sewer Line Oper-Cut Point Repairs (cont'd)

Diameter
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"

18"
18"
18"
18"
18"
18"

21"
21"
21"
21"
21"
21"

24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"

Est. Depth
0'- 10" cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut
0'-10'cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut

0'-10'cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut
0'- 10" cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut

0'- 10" cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut
0'-10'cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut

0'-10'cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut
0'- 10" cut
10'- 14' cut
14' - 18' cut

0- 10"
0-10'
0-10'

10" - 20'
10" - 20'
10" - 20'

0-10
0-10
0-10

10' - 20'
10" - 20'
10' - 20'

0-10
0-10
0-10

10" - 20'
10' - 20'
10" - 20'

0-10
0-10
0-10

10' - 20'
10" - 20'
10' - 20'

Bid Price per LF
$2,086.00
$2,086.00
$2,086.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00

$2,086.00
$2,086.00
$2,086.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00

$2,388.00
$2,388.00
$2,388.00
$2,994.00
$2,994.00
$2,994.00

$2,388.00
$2,388.00
$2,388.00
$2,994.00
$2,994.00
$2,994.00




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

AUGUST 24, 2020

Materials

Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction

Section 3: Sewer Line Oper-Cut Point Repairs (cont'd)

Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair
27" 0'- 10" cut 0-10
27" 10'- 14' cut 0-10
27" 14'- 18’ cut 0-10
27" 0'- 10" cut 10' - 20
27" 10'- 14" cut 10' - 20
27" 14' - 18' cut 10' - 20

TOTAL SECTION 3

Bid Price per LF
$2,539.00
$2,539.00
$2,539.00
$3,144.00
$3,144.00
$3,144.00

$114,870.00

Section 4: Part 1: Water Pipe Installation

Work Description
3/4" Copper Service Line
1" Copper Service Line
1 1/2" Copper Service Line
2" Copper Service Line
2" PVC Water Line
4" PVC Water Line
6" DIP Water Line
8" DIP Water Line
10" DIP Water Line
Installation of Misc. MJ Fittings

Section 4: Part 2: Miscellaneous Water Services

Work Description
New Fire Hydrant Installation w/Valve
6"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box
6"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box

Bid Unit
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF

per Hour

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Bid Price/Unit
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$5.30
$9.45
$11.00
$12.50

$113.50

Bid Price/Unit
$907.00
$756.00
$756.00
$756.00
$756.00
$835.00




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

AUGUST 24, 2020

Materials

Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction

Section 4: Part 2: Miscellaneous Water Services (cont'd)

Work Description

12"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x12" Water Tap w/valve and box

Section 4: Part 3: Water Service Connections

Work Description
3/4" Water Tap w/meter and box
1" Water Tap w/meter and box
1 1/2" Water Tap w/meter and box
2" Water Tap w/meter and box
Tie into Existing Water Service Line

Section 4: Part 4: Water and Pipe Bores

Work Description
3/4" to 1 1/2" Pipe
2" t0 6" Pipe
8" to 10" Pipe
12" to 16" Pipe

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Bid Unit
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF

TOTAL SECTION 4

Bid Price/Unit

$835.00
$907.00
$983.00
$983.00
$1,134.00
$1,210.00
$1,512.00

Bid Price/Unit

$530.00
$530.00
$605.00
$605.00
$113.50

Bid Price/Unit

$22.70
$27.25
$37.80
$57.40

$15,032.90




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

AUGUST 24, 2020

Materials

Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction

Section 5: Miscellaneous Work

Work Description
Dump Truck and Operator (12 cyl)
Dump Truck and Operator (20 cyl)
Trackhoe and Operator
Backhoe and Operator
D5 Dozer (or equal) and Operator
General Labor
Service Truck
Asphalt Cutting and Removing
Concrete Cutting and Removing
Haul off Dig-Out
Haul Dirt (20 yds)
Haul Dirt (14 yds)
Fertilizing Seeding & Mulching

Bid Unit
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Foot
per Foot
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
Square Yard

TOTAL SECTION 5

Bid Price/Unit

$69.00
$85.00
$120.00
$83.00
$91.50
$36.00
$69.00
$7.00
$7.00
$333.00
$115.00
$85.00
$1.00

$1,101.50

Section 6: Fire Hydrant Repairs

Work Description Bid Unit
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Lump Sum
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve Lump Sum
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (12" to 18") Lump Sum
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (18" to 24") Lump Sum

TOTAL SECTION 6

Bid Price/Unit

$1,060.00

$1,361.00
$455.00
$455.00

$3,331.00




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2020-027WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY
AUGUST 24, 2020 Vendors
Paul Smithey
Construction
Materials

Section 7: Internal Cured-In-Place Point Repair

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
6" x 3'Long Each $2,136.00
Additional LF - 6" per LF $100.00
8" x 3'Long Each $2,388.00
Additional LF - 8" per LF $106.00
10" x 3' Long Each $2,640.00
Additional LF - 10" per LF $106.00
12" x 3' Long Each $2,892.00
Additional LF - 12" per LF $116.00

TOTAL SECTION 7 $10,484.00




TUPELO
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WATER & LIGHT

City of Tupelo
----- Mississippi -----

Sources of Supply — 12 Month Supply Bid
Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab

Specifications

BID NO. 2020-027WL



INVITATION, BID AND ACCEPTANCE
CITY OF TUPELO, MS Invitation No. 2020-027WL
TO Paul Smithev Construction Company, Inc. Dept. TWL

ADDRESS o o pox 357  Belden, MS 38826 DATE N\ -3 1-AV)

Sealed bids for the items listed below and subject to the conditions on the reverseside hereof will be received in the
office of the Purchasing Agent, City of Tupelo, MS until  10:00 AM Monday, August 24, 2020

and then publicly opened for the furnishing of the following Materials and Supplies or services to be delivered NET
F.OB. Tupelo, Mississippi. Identify your bid if other than exact article specified. Delivery to be made at once unless

otherwise specified. CITY OF TUPELQ),
By _\DOQ.
PURCHASING OFFIC

ITEM QUANTITY ARTICLES OR SERVICES UNIT UNIT AMOUNT
NUMBER PRICE DOL. CTS.

Sources of Supply — 12 Month Supply Bid
1 b | Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab

See attached specifications

If you have any questions concerning this bid, please contact
Davey Cole at Tupelo Water & Light -662-841-6460

CITY MAY EXPECT DELIVERY BY

DATE August 24, 2020

BIDDER Paul Smithey Cons i Inc.
ADDRESS P.0. Box 357 Belden, MS 38826

TELEPHONE 66284440794

o o A Se g
R




CONDITI
1

ON:

The city reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality in bids and, unless otherwise specified by the city or by
the bidder, to accept any item in the bid. In care of error in the extension of prices in the bid, the unit price will govern.

Time, in connection with discount offered, will be computed from date of delivery of supplies to carrier when final inspection and
acceptance are at point of origin, or from date of delivery at destination or from date correct bill or voucher properly certified by the
contractor is received if the latter date is later than the date of delivery.

In case of default of the contractor, the City may procure the articles or services from other sources and hold the contractor
responsible for any excess cost occasioned thereby: PROVIDED, that if public necessity requires the use of materials or supplies not
conforming to the specification they may be accepted and payment thereof shall be made at a proper reduction in price.

If the contractor refuses or fails to make deliveries of the materials or supplies with in the time specified, of any extension thereof, the
City may by written notice terminate the right of the contractor to proceed with deliveries or such part of parts thereof as to which
there had been delay. In such event the City may purchase similar matenials or supplies in the open market or secure the
manufacture and delivery of the materials, and supplies by contract or otherwise, and the contractor and his sureties {if any), shall be
liable to the City for any excess cost occasioned the City thereby: PROVIDED, that the contractor shall not be charged with any excess
cost occasioned the City by the purchase of materials or supplies in the open market or under other contracts when the delay of the
contractor in making deliveries is due to unforeseeable causes beyond the control and without fault or negligence of the contractor,
including, but not restricted to acts of god or the public enemy, acts of the Government, fires, floods, epidemics, restrictions, strikes,
freight embargoes, or unusually server weather.

Prices bid herein include any Federal Tax heretofore imposed by the Congress which is applicable to the material on this bid. If any
sales tax, processing tax, adjustment charge, or other taxes or charges are imposed or charged by the City, State or Federal
Government after the date set for the opening of this bid and made applicate directly upon the production, manufacture, or sale of
the supplies covered by this bid and are paid by the contractor on the articles or supplies herein contracted for, then the prices named
in this bid will be increased or decrease accordingly, and any amount due the contractor as a result of such charge will be charged to
the city entered on vouchers (or invoices) as separate items.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDER:

1

o

Samples of items, when required, must be furnished, free of expense, prior to the opening of the bids, and, if destroyed, will upon
request be returned at the bidder’s expense.

Prices should be stated in units of quantity specified, with packing included.

Time of proposed delivery must be stated in definite terms. If time varies for different items the bidder shall so state.

Envelopes containing bids musts be sealed and marked on the upper left-handed corner with the name and address of the bidder and
the date and hour of opening, and addressed as instructed.

GENERAL BIDDER REQUIRMENTS

Ail bids must be submitted on the bid form. The bid form is the signed form with the date, bid number and the vendor address on it.
The bidder shall sign and date the bid at the bottom of the form.

If the bid is delivered to City Hall, the outside of the envelope shall be clearly marked with vendor, invitation number, Certificate of
Responsibility Number and time and date to be opened. If the bid is submitted electronically through Central Bidding, the certificate
of responsibility shall be included with the bid documents.

The City of Tupelo reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality in the bid, or award the bid to whomever they
may choose.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

ol

The successful bidder must provide a Certificate of Insurance of $300,000 minimum per vehicle with submitted bid.

The successful bidder must provide a Certificate of Insurance of $1,000,000 minimum general liability with submitted bid.

The successful bidder must have current Privilege License with the City of Tupelo or Lee County if local vendor and show proof with
submitted bid.

The successful bidder must show evidence of Worker's Compensation insurance submitted with the bid.

The City of Tupelo will not accept responsibility for wrecker fees (towing), mechanical breakdowns, or damage to vendor owned
equipment which delivers or performs at work sites. City equipment will not be used in conjunction with vendor equipment in any
way.



TUPELO

Tl

WATER & LIGHT

City of Tupelo, Mississippi
Sources of Supply
Supplies and Specifications

Tupelo Water and Light Department: Minor Construction/Rehab.

Contact Persons: Johnny Timmons, Manager
Davey Cole, Water and Sewer General Foreman
(662) 841-6460

City indicates City of Tupelo, Mississippi

Labor and equipment to excavate, install and backfill the following PVC and Ductile Iron pipes and structures
to City specifications at sizes and depths shown. City shall furnish all materials. Contractor is responsible for all
equipment required to load and haul off all excavated material not to be reused and deliver all piping, fittings,
etc. to the project from the stockpile (unit prices below shall include this cost). All sewer pipes shall be installed
with laser. The location and protection of existing utilities are the responsibility of the contractor. All qualified
contractors shall be located within a 25 mile radius of the City of Tupelo.

Any contractor who has not previously performed work for the Tupelo Water and Light Department must show
responsibility and experience for any work to be bid upon prior to submitting a bid. Proof of experience must
include a list of projects, cost of projects, and telephone numbers of contact persons of projects. No bid will be
received from a contractor not approved prior to bid date.

Prices submitted must be firm and all bid quotations shall be valid for a 12-month period.

The contractor which supplies the lowest bid for each section shall be awarded that section under this
agreement, assuming that the lowest bidder can document their ability to perform such work. Furthermore, the
City does not guarantee the purchase of any specific quantities of the items listed. Purchases will be made to
cover requirements as they arise during the contract period.

All bids must be submitted on the standardized bid form provided. Further, the firm supplying the quotation
should include the name of their firm on:

1. Each page of the bid form utilized in the quotation

2. On any literature that may be included with the bid.

Please verify that all Sections have been totaled before returning the bid form.



Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS
Sources of Supply

Page 5

SECTION 1I:

Diameter
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"

6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"

8"
8"
8"
8"
8"
8"

10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc.

Part 1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation

Est. Quantity
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
6'- 10 cut

6'- 10" cut
6'- 10 cut
10'- 16’ cut
10'- 16' cut
10'- 16' cut
Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
6'- 10 cut
6'- 10 cut
6'- 10" cut
10'- 16' cut
10'-16' cut
10'- 16' cut
Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut

0'-6'cut

0'-6cut

6'- 10" cut
6'- 10 cut
6'-10' cut
10'- 16" cut
10'- 16' cut
10'- 16' cut

Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
6'-10' cut
6'-10'cut
6'- 10 cut

Length
0'-300'
301'- 700
701"+
0'-300'
301' - 700’
701"+
0'-300'
301'- 700
701"+
Lump Sum

0'-300'
301' - 700
701"+
0'-300'
301" - 700'
701" +
0'- 300
301'- 700’
701"+
Lump Sum

0'-300'
301" - 700’
701"+
0'-300'
301" - 700’
701"+
0'-300'
301'- 700
701"+
Lump Sum

0'- 300
301'- 700
01+
0'- 300
301'- 700’
701" +

L LB OB L AR - - R R LR R - - R - R -] B s, PSSl S BN

Bid Price per LF

13.20

12.80

12.45

14.75

14.40

14.00

2375

23.40

23,05

1,25

16.26

15,90

15.60

17.75

17.40

17.05

26.80

26.40

26.05

—

+ D5

27.05

26.70

26.40

33:25

32.90

32.50

42.30

42.00

41.65

1.85

28.75

28.40

28.00

34.75

34,35

34.00

Date:

8-24-2020




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply

Page 6

SECTION 1: Part1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation (Cont'd)

Diameter Est. Quantity Length Bid Price per LF
10" 10'- 16’ cut 0'-300' $ 43.80
10" 10'- 16' cut 301" - 700' $ 43.45
10" 10'- 16’ cut 701" + S 43.20
10" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum S 2.25
12" 0'-6'cut 0'-300' $ 30.25
12" 0'-6'cut 301" - 700 $ 29.90
12¢ 0'-6'cut 701" + $ 29.50
i g 6'- 10" cut 0'- 300 A 36.30
1 6'-10' cut 301" - 700’ $ a5 o
12 6'- 10 cut 701" + $ 35.60
12" 10"- 16' cut 0"- 300 $ 45.35
12% 10'- 16' cut 301" - 700" $ 45.00
127 10'- 16' cut 701" + S 44.65
12 Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum S 2.55

SECTION 1I: Part2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

Manhole Installation

Standard Installation Bid/Vertical Ft. $ 182.70
Installation over Existing Line Bid/Vertical Ft. S 219.25
Tieing into Existing Manhole Lump Sum $ 680.40
Tieing into Existing Sewer Line Lump Sum $ 378.00
4" Sewer Tap Lump Sum $ 528.00
6" Sewer Tap Lump Sum $ 680.40
Install New Manhole Ring & Cover Lump Sum $ 226.80
Installation of Misc. Sewer Fittings per Hour S 113.40
Manhole Height Adjustment

MH Height Adjustment with Cast Iron Lump Sum $ 53.00
Riser Ring

MH Height Adjustment with Brick and Lump Sum $ 226.80
Mortar

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: _ 8-24-2020




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
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Sources of Supply
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SECTION 1: Part2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services (Cont'd)

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

Manhole Height Adjustment (Cont'd)

MH Height Adjustmant with Concrete Lump Sum $ 226.80

Donut Riser

MH Height Adjustment - Riser 0 - 2 Feet Lump Sum $ 378.00

MH Height Adjustment - Riser 2 - 4 Feet Lump Sum $ 528.00

MH Height Adjustment - Riser 4 - 6 Feet Lump Sum $ 642.00

Sewer Pipe Bores

4" to 6" Pipe per LF $ 36.00

8" to 10" Pipe per LF $ 50.50

12" to 16" Pipe per LF $ 63.00
Total Section 1 $ 6,509.46

SECTION 2: Sewer Inspections and Cleaning

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

Color TV/Video Inspection

Minimum Service Charge Lump Sum $ /\/ 0 B\/ c)/

8" to 12" Sewer Lines per LF $ /

15" to 18" Sewer Lines per LF $

21" to 24" Sewer Lines per LF $

Reverse Set-up Lump Sum $

Pipe/Manhole Cleaning

Clean 8" to 10" Sewer Lines per LF $

Clean 12" to 15" Sewer Line per LF $

Clean 18" to 21" Sewer Lines per LF $

Clean 24" and Larger Sewer Lines per LF $

Manhole Cleaning per Hour $

Root Removal in Sewers

8" Sewer Lines per LF $

10" Sewer Lines per LF $

12" Sewer Lines per LF $ |

Contracting Firm: _pay] Smithey Construction Co., Inc Date: __ -8-24-2020
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Sources of Supply
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SECTION 2: Sewer Inspections and Cleaning (Cont'd)

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Smoke Testing Sewer Lines
8" - 15" Sewer Lines Per LF $ Mo Bid
18" - 36" Sewer Lines Per LF $ Y
Total Section 2 $ /

SECTION 3: Sewer Line Open-Cut Point Repairs

Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair Bid Price per LF
8" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
8" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
8" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
8" 0'-10' cut 10'-20' h) 2,315.00
8" 10'-14' cut 10'-20" $ 2,315.00
8" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $ 2,315.00
10" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
10" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
10" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
10" 0'-10' cut 10'-20' $ 2,315.00
10" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 2,315.000
10" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $ 2:;315,00
12" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
12" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
12° 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 1,932.00
12" 0'-10" cut 10'-20' $ 2,315.00
12" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 2,315.00
12" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $ 2,315.00
15" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 2,08€.00
15" 10-14' cut 0-10' $ 2,086.00
13" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 2,086.00
" 0'-10' cut 10'-20' $ 2,465.00
15" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 2,465.00
13" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $ 2,465.00

Contracting Firm:  Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: 8-24-2020
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SECTION 3: Sewer Line Open-Cut Point Repairs (Cont.)

Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair Bid Price per LF
18" 0'-10' cut 0-10’ S 2,086.00
18" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 2,086.00
18" 14'-18' cut 0-10' ) 2,086.00
18" 0'-10' cut 10'-20" $ 2,465.00
18" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 2,465.00
18" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $ 2,465.00
21" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 2,388.00
21" 10'-14' cut 0-10’ $ 2,388.00
21" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 2,388.00
4 g 0'-10' cut 10'-20" S 2,994.00
21" 10'-14' cut 10-20' $ 2,994.00
21" 14'-18' cut 10-20' S 2,994.00
24" 0'-10' cut 0-10" $ 2,388.00
24" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 2,388.00
24" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 2,388.00
24" 0'-10' cut 10'-20' $ 2,994.00
24" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' ) 2,994.00
24" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' S 2,994.00
27" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 2,539.00
27" 10'-14' cut 0-10' S 2,539.00
27 14'-18' cut 0-10’ $ 2,539.00
Vi i 0'-10' cut 10'-20' $ 3,144.00
20 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 3,144.00
27 14'-18' cut 10-20' S 3,144.00

Total Section 3 $ 114,870.00

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction,Co., Inc. Date: _ 8-24-2020




SECTION 4:

SECTION 4:

Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS
Sources of Supply

Work Description

New Fire Hydrant Installation w/valve

6"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box
6"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x12" Water Tap w/valve and box

Work Description

3/4" water tap w/meter and box

1" water tap w/meter and box

1 1/2" water tap w/meter and box

2" water tap w/meter and box

Tie in to Existing Water Service Line

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc.

Page 10
SECTION 4: Part1: Water Pipe Installation
Work Description Bid Unit
3/4" Copper Service Line per LF
1" Copper Service Line per LF
1 1/2" Copper Service Line per LF
2" Copper Service Line per LF
2" PVC Water Line per LF
4" PVC Water Line per LF
6" DIP Water Line per LF
8" DIP Water Line per LF
10" DIP Water Line per LF
Installation of Misc. MJ Fittings per Hour

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Part 3: Water Service Connections

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Bid Price/Unit

4.50

4,50

4.50

4.50

4.50

5.30

9.45

11.00

12.50

e R R o I R & B s B~ B I °% ]

Part 2: Miscellaneous Water Services

1.13:50

Bid Price/Unit

907.00

756.00

756.00

756.00

756.00

835.00

835.00

907.00

983.00

983.00

1,134.00

1,210.00

P PO PPN LsA N

1,512.00

Bid Price/Unit

530.00

530.00

605.00

R A S I I

€05.00

113.50

Date: 8-24-2020
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SECTION 4: Part4: Water and Pipe Bores

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
3/4"to 1 1/2" Pipe per LF $ 22.70
2" to 6" Pipe perlLF $ 27,25
8" to 10" Pipe per LF $ 37.80
12" to 16" Pipe per LF S 57.40
Total Section 4 $ 15,032.90
SECTION 5: Miscellaneous Work
Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Dump Truck and Operator (12 cyl) per hour $ 69.00
Dump Truck and Operator (20 cyl) per hour $ 85.00
Trackhoe and Operator per hour S 120.00
Backhoe and Operator per hour $ 83.00
DS Dozer (or equal) and Operator per hour S 91.50
General Labor per hour $ 36.00
Service Truck per hour $ 69.00
Asphalt Cutting per foot $ 7.00
Concrete Cutting per foot $ 700
Haul off Dig-out per hour $ 333.00
Haul Dirt (20 yds) per hour $ 115.00
Haul Dirt (14 yds) per hour $ 85.00
Fertilizing Seeding & Mulching Square Yard $ 1.00
Total Section 5 $ 1,101.50

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: _8-24-2020
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SECTION 6: Fire Hydrant Repairs

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Lump Sum $ 1,060.00
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant add Valve Lump Sum $ 1,361.00
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (12" to 18") Lump Sum $ 455,00
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (18" to 24") Lump Sum h) 455.00
Total Section 6 S 3,331.00
SECTION 7: Internal Cured-In-Place Point Repair
Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
6" x 3' Long Each $ 2,136.00
Additional LF - 6" per LF $ 100.00
8" x 3' Long Each $ 2,388.00
Additional LF - 8" per LF $ 10€.00
10" x 3' Long Each $ 2,640.00
Additional LF - 10" per LF $ 106.00
12" x 3' Long Each $ 2,892.00
Additional LF - 12" per LF $ 116.00
Total Section 7 $  10,484.00

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: 8-24-2020




PAULSMI-CL TCALDWELL
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 8/5/2020

i THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER | SRNTACT T Tammy Caldwell
Harris, Madden, Powell, Stallings & Brown, Inc. f AIC Nn‘ ext: (901) 316-1017

PO Box 381708 bl
Memphis, TN 38183-1708 EMAL . tcaldwell@hmpins.com

- /If—‘
ACORD
v

| NAIC #

_ INSURER(S)AFFORDINGCOVERAGE | NAIC#
S B e - ‘ insurer A : UNITED FIRE GROUP 19496

INSURED | INSURER B : L S ]
Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. | INSURER C : e S —

PO Box 357 INSURERD : [
Belden, MS 38826 o om = i o = = =

| INSURERE : o ~ BT S . —t
INSURER F : |
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
INSR | | POLICY EFF

| POLICY EXP T s

If yes, describe under

| E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT . $

TR TYPE OF INSURANCE w& POLICY NUMBER MDONYYY) (MMDON YY) | LMITS
A | X COMMERGCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | EACHOCCURRENCE | § - 1,07(7)70,0079
| ctamsamape | X | occur 60498702 | 11/28/2019 | 11/28/2020 | DAMAGE TORENTED s 100,000
e g it WATT  MEDEXP (Anyoneperson) |5 9:000
b e | PERSONAL&ADVINJURY |s 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | GENERAL AGGREGATE ' § 2,000,000
| X pouey | | 5EF | Loc | PRODUCTS-COMPIOPAGG |5 2:000,000
__ OTHER $
A | AutomoBILE LiABILITY ‘ (CEZ“QQQEE pNGLELMT g 1,000,000
i Xg ANY AUTO 60498702 11/28/2019 11/28/2020 | goDILY INJURY (Per person) | § -
 RSSonLy L o680 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) S _ o
X ffowy X NOMRUNG m?ggc%mt?AMAGE ls 00000
[ | 1 ls
A X UMBRELLA LIAB - | OCCUR [ | EACH OCCURRENCE =18 4’000’099
" oxcessuas | X cLamshde 60498702 1172812019 1172812020 . s 4,000,000
pep | X | revenmons 10,000 ‘ | - s
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY | SR &
RETRRERTnE [ s ELencacooENT s
‘ | E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE § _ = o

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

Tupelo, MS 38801

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
City of Tupel THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ngBc:) ;T:SO ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
X

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

g W- o

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
08/07/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ﬁgﬂ;‘}c‘r Madyson Carter
Collins Insurance Agency PHONE . (662) 534-7676 l m’é No): (662) 534-5958
PO Box 969 EDDRlE-SS: madyson@collinsinsurance1.com
100 Oxford Road INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
New Albany MS 38652 INSURER A : Amfed National Insurance Company
INSURED INSURER B :
Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. INSURER C :
P. 0. Box 357 INSURER D :
INSURER E :
Belden MS 38826 S
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: CL208700107 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
ADDL[SUBR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER m mﬁ% LMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH GCCURRENGE R
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE D OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
MED EXP (Any one person) $
- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
POLICY = Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OPAGG | §
OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY e 3
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED ,
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
] HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| | AuTos oNLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
pep | | Revention s $
WORKERS COMPENSATION ><] PER l OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE ER T
A e e N EREXECUTIVE N/A WC120-5010019 07/01/2020 | 07/01/2021 |-E:L- EACHACCIDENT  Flasds
(Mandatory in NH) EL. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | ¢ 1.000,000
If yes, describe under 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - PoLicy umit | g 1,000,

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
City of Tupelo ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
P. O. Box 1485
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
i i Ray Collins
|
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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